

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CHC Navigation Announces Opening of its North American Headquarters in Scottsdale, Arizona

Scottsdale, Arizona (April 5, 2019) – Shanghai based GNSS technology and solutions company, Shanghai Huace Navigation Technology Ltd. ("CHC Navigation") is pleased to announce the establishment of its new North American subsidiary, CHC Navigation USA Corporation ("CHC USA") and the opening of the headquarters of its North American operations in Scottsdale, Arizona.

CHC Navigation was established in 2003 and was ranked as one of China's top GNSS and RTK technology and solutions companies in 2017. It currently has customers in over 100 countries worldwide and has been providing GNSS and RTK products and solutions to the US marketplace since 2009. The establishment of a North American head office in Scottsdale represents CHC Navigation's ongoing commitment to expanding its products, services and customer support in the US and North American marketplaces. CHC USA will now warehouse, sell and service from Scottsdale, all CHC Navigation products to its expanding dealer and OEM network of customers across North America. With its local US presence, CHC USA will be able to respond even more quickly to its dealer and customer order requests and service requirements.

A leader in CORS GNSS base station infrastructure, deformation monitoring, surveying and mapping, CHC Navigation continues to grow by providing exceptional service, the highest quality products and accessible support, to ensure the success of its dealers and partners. With new 3D LiDAR Scanning and Hydrographic Unmanned Survey Vessels launching later this year, CHC USA's North American office and team members will continue to focus on ensuring a great customer experience.

"On the heels of strong CHC Navigation growth in the US in 2018, the time was right to establish a domestic US sales and service office and warehouse with a local team of positioning industry professionals", stated George Zhao, CEO of CHC Navigation. "Our US and Canadian customers have been very supportive of CHC Navigation over the years and our focus will continue to be on providing industry leading products and services to our valued North American dealers and customers." added Phil Gabriel, President of CHC Navigation USA.

About CHC Navigation:

CHC Navigation is a publicly-listed company creating Innovative GNSS Navigation and Positioning Solutions. With a global presence across the world and distributors in over 100 countries and more than 1 300 employees, CHC Navigation is today recognized as one of the fastest-growing company in Geomatics Technologies.

###

For more information, please contact:

CHC Navigation USA Corporation 16412 N 92nd Street, Suite 115 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 USA

Media contact: marketing@chcnav.com

Web: www.chcnav.com